on students' problem-solving skills and developed a web-based self-instructional material on 

permutation. It is based on the Constructivism Theory of Jerome Bruner which basically 

promotes self-directed learning and collaborative learning process. One hundred thirteen (113) 

Diliman Preparatory School STEM students served as the respondents of the study. The 

researcher used both quantitative and qualitative approach in research to answer the specific 

problems of the study. Pre-Test – Post-Test design was used to find out the effectiveness of

[...]

Woodcock's (2013) stages of problem-solving to test students' problem-solving skills.  

Lessons were taught by the researcher for four (4) consecutive weeks, precisely five times (5) a week. Each 

class lasted for sixty minutes. This study's respondents are one hundred thirteen (113) STEM students of Diliman 

Preparatory School assigned to the researcher for the school year 2018-2019. The researcher used non-random 

sampling since the quasi-experimental design is used. Specifically, the quota sampling technique was used. 

Involved students were also asked to join the focus group discussion to identify the challenges they met during